



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0014-0188      **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** June 05, 2024 2:00 pm      **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 5/8/2024 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 327 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Sheet Aluminum Sign Replacement Mainline & On/Off Ramps I-95      **Project(s):** 0952(126)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Discount Fence of Connecticut	\$1,456,255.00	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$1,908,710.00	131.07%
3	K5 Corporation	\$1,942,000.00	133.36%
4	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$3,014,825.00	207.03%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0014-0188      **Counties:** New Haven  
**Letting Date:** June 05, 2024      **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** 0952(126)  
**Contract Time:** 327 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Sheet Aluminum Sign Replacement Mainline & On/Off Ramps I-95

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) K5 Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0952001 (1.000)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	10,530.00000	10,530.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0969062 10.000	3,500.00000	35,000.00	4,645.00000	46,450.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0970007 50.000	65.00000	3,250.00	63.00000	3,150.00	75.00000	3,750.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
0040	0971001 (1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0975004 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	182,106.00000	182,106.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0060	0978002 100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	68.45000	6,845.00	20.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0070	0980020 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
0080	0981100 100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	43.20000	4,320.00	23.00000	2,300.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
0090	1130010 560.000	25.00000	14,000.00	12.65000	7,084.00	20.00000	11,200.00
ARROW BOARD							
0100	1131002 500.000	25.00000	12,500.00	33.20000	16,600.00	20.00000	10,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0110	1205201 2,900.000	75.00000	217,500.00	95.00000	275,500.00	80.00000	232,000.00
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) K5 Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0120	1205202	450.000	77.00000	34,650.00	95.00000	42,750.00	85.00000	38,250.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0130	1205203	2,400.000	79.00000	189,600.00	95.00000	228,000.00	85.00000	204,000.00
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0140	1206023	(1.000)	48,000.00000	48,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0150	1208937	5,945.000	59.00000	350,755.00	75.00000	445,875.00	100.00000	594,500.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0160	1220027	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	9.00000	4,500.00	14.00000	7,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0170	1806202	2,500.000	25.00000	62,500.00	75.00000	187,500.00	90.00000	225,000.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0180	1806226	1,500.000	20.00000	30,000.00	35.00000	52,500.00	90.00000	135,000.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE	hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,456,255.00		\$1,908,710.00		\$1,942,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,456,255.00</b>		<b>\$1,908,710.00</b>		<b>\$1,942,000.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 1****Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0952001	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0020	0969062	10.000	3,900.00000	39,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0030	0970007	50.000	75.00000	3,750.00				
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0040	0971001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0975004	(1.000)	285,800.00000	285,800.00				
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0060	0978002	100.000	85.00000	8,500.00				
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0070	0980020	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0080	0981100	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00				
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090	1130010	560.000	17.00000	9,520.00				
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0100	1131002	500.000	45.00000	22,500.00				
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0110	1205201	2,900.000	166.00000	481,400.00				
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0120	1205202	450.000	166.00000	74,700.00				
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0130	1205203	2,400.000	166.00000	398,400.00				
	TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0140	1206023	(1.000)	62,000.00000	62,000.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0150	1208937	5,945.000	159.00000	945,255.00			
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0160	1220027	500.000	48.00000	24,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0170	1806202	2,500.000	125.00000	312,500.00			
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr					
0180	1806226	1,500.000	125.00000	187,500.00			
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE		hr					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,014,825.00			
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$3,014,825.00</b>			

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum